Installation Guide
Sine-wave Filter OF7S1
2.4–170 A
drives.danfoss.com
•
•
•
•

Illustration 1: Example of a Product Label
1 Product type
2 Type code
3 Part number
4 Voltage range, motor frequency, and current
5 Serial number
6 Inductance value
7 Capacitance value
8 Minimum switching frequency
9 Terminal torque for motor cables
10 Frame
1.7 EMC-compliant Installation
Follow the same guidelines for filter installation as for drive installation. For EMC-compliant installation guidelines, refer to the drive
design or installation guide, and follow the electrical installation instructions.
Shielded cables or unshielded cables within metal conduit are required between the filter and the drive, and between the filter
and the motor.
Connect the shield to the filter at both ends.
Provide a minimum 200 mm (7.9 in) separation, if possible, between mains input, motor cables, and control cables.
Convey the currents back to the unit using the included EMC plate. Ensure good electrical contact from the EMC plate through
the mounting screws to the filter chassis. The EMC plate must be mounted during filter installation.
AN405139032638en-000201 / 136R02776 | Danfoss A/S © 2022.05
Instructions
Sine-wave Filter OF7S1
Installation Guide
•
•
•
•
•
1.
2.
- a.
- b.
3.
4.
-
-
-
5.
6.
-
-
-
1.8 Installing the Filter
Installation location is important. Full nominal current is available when the following installation conditions are met:
Maximum surrounding air temperature is 45 °C (113 °F)